IPL, CTH191, 96061007700, 2006-01, Tractor - cth191.pdf

REPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. CTH191 (96061007700), PRODUCT NO. 960 61 00-77

DRIVE
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
Transaxle Hydro Gear 321-0510 96 53212 47-88 Spring, Retainer 1"
(Order parts from transaxle manu- 112 819091210 Washer 9/32 x 3/4 x 10 Ga.
el facturer) 120 873 9006-00 NutLock Flg. 3/8-16 unc
“8 932 19 27-06 Rod, Shift Fender Adjust Lt 150 532 16 58-50 Bushing, Bellcrank Grnd Dr
9 5321981-44 Cluich Asm Noram 191 819133210 Washer13/32 x2 x 10 Ga.
10 876 02 04-16 Pin, Cotter 1/8 x 1 156 532 16 60-02 Washer Srrted 5/16 1D x 1.125
14 81004 04-00 Washer, Lock Hvy Helical 158 532 16 55-89 Bracket Shift Mount
15 87449 05-44 Bolt Hex FGHD 5/16-18 x Gr 5 159 532 18 39-00 Hub Shift
16 873 80 05-00 __Nut Lock Hex W/Ins 5/16-18 unc 161 872 14 04-06 Bolt Rdhd Sqnk 1/4-20 x 3/4 Gr 5
19§73 80 06200 ut Lock Hex w/Ins 3/8-16 unc 162 873 68 04-00 Nut Crownlock 1/4-20 unc
21 9321212-74 _Euo ckhead 1/4-13 unc Blk 163 87478 04-16 BoltHex Fin 1/4-20 uncx1 Grb
22 93217 56-07 ut 165 9532 16 56-23 Bracket Pivot Lever
24 873 3506-00 NutHexJam 3/8-16 unc 166 817 490510 Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8
25 53219 20-36 Spn’ng,ﬁﬁd, Brake 167 9532 16 55-88 Bracket Support Shift CRD
27 876020412 Pin, Cotter 1/8 X 3/4 168 532 16 54-92 Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 x .561
28 5321757-65 Rod, Parking Brake 169 532 16 55-860 Plate Fastening Lt
29 53207 16-73 Cap, Parking Brake 171 817 49 06-08 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2 Ty-Tt
30 53216 95-92 Bracket, Mfg. Transaxle 172 53217 02-71 Shaft Asm Shifter Frt CRD
34 5321755-78 Shaft, Asm Pedal Foot CRD 177 953216 59-32 Keeper Flat Idler 3.06" CRD

181 53218 02-11 Bracket Idler Ground Drive CRD
182 53218 26-82 Keeper Belt2.5" Od V-Idler CRD
183 532 18 60-07 Pulley V-Idler 2.50" Od CRD
185 53217 00-08 Link Shift
186 9532 16 56-14 Hub Tapered Round CRD
187 817 58 05-20 Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1.25
\1 97 53216 96-13  Nyliner Snap-In 5/8

199 _ 532 16 96-12  Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 unc

35 9321201-83 Bearing, Nylon

36 8192116-16 Washer 21/32 x 1 x 16 Ga.
37 53212 4963 Pin, Roll 316 x 1"

38 53213 14-94 Pulley Flat Composite 3.
39 87476 06-44 Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 2-
40 9532124965 Spacer, Split 395 x 59 Bzp
42 819131312 Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.
43 819111012 Washer 11/32 x 5/8 x 12 Ga.

47 53212 77-83 Pulley, Ildler, V Groove Plasitc 200 872140508 Bolt RDHD SQNK 5/16-18 x 1
48 53215 44-07 Bellcrank Clutch Grmd Drv 03 8711707-80 BoltHex 7/16-20 x5
49 532123205 Retainer, Belt Style Spring 207 53216 98-45 Washer Nylon Rear
50 8721106-12 BoltCarr. Sh.3/8-16 x 1-1/2Gr.5 214 53217 56-09 Shaft Asm. Brake
51 87368 06-00 Nut, Crownlock 3/8-16 unc 215" 542 17 56-52 Rod Brake Hydro
52 873680500 NutCrownlock 5/16-18 252 8191316-16 Washer13/32 x1x 16 Ga.
53  5321996-52 Link, Clutch 7.66 253 53217 50-28 Bracket Cable Chassis
55  5321057-09 Spring, Return, Clutch 254 817 0006-16 Screw 3/8-16 x 1
56 817 06 06-20 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 255 53217 56-08 Brace Shaft Brake Mig.
57 53217 01-40 V-Belt Kev 112" 0650 CRD 258 53217 8062 Clip Retainer
62  5321235-33 Cover, Pedal 259 53218 02-12 Bracket Pulley
65 81004 07-00 Washer 261 53213 14-94 Pulley ldler
66  5321547-78 Keeper, Belt Engine F-Proof 262 §721106-22 Bolt Carr. 3/8-16 x 2-3/4 Gr.5
71 53216 91-83 Strap, Torque, Lh 263 817 0006-12 Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
73 53216 91-82 Strap, Torque, Rh 264 5321976-08 Bracket Idler Chassis
74 53213 70-57 Spacer, Split 265 53218 2013  Spacer ldler Chassis
75 5321217-49 Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga. 266 532182061 Shield Idler Mower
76 812 0000-01 Ring, E 268 5321824-02 Guard Muffler RH
77 53212 35-83 Key, Square 275 8191316-14 Washer 13/32 x 1 x 14 Ga.
78  5321217-48 Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga. 293 8721406-28 Bolt3/8-16 x3-1/2
81 532 17 00-06 Asm, Shaft,Cross Rear 294 5321970-33 Nut3/8-16
82 53216 57-11 Spring, Torsion 295 53217 9114  Pulley ldler Composite
83 81917 12-16 Washer 17/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga. ) ) o )
34 532 17 00-07  Link, Transaxle N_OTE: All component dimensions given in U.S.inches
95 53217 00-15 Control Asm Bypass Hydro 1inch =25.4 mm
9

http://www.m-jardin.fr/wp-content/plugins/pdf-viewer-for-wordpress/web/viewer.php?file=http://www.m-jardin.fr/wp-content/docu...

Page 1 sur 1

15/02/2017



